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OM3 12F Tight-Buffered Cable F-12COM3TB-XX

OM2+ Bend Insensitive Multimode Fibre complies 
with or exceeds IS0/IEC 11801 OM2 specification, IEC 
60793-2-10 type Ala.l Optical Fibre Specification, and 
TIA/EIA· 492AAAB-A detail specification. 

OM3/0M4 Bend Insensitive Multimode Fibres comply 
with or exceed IS0/IEC 11801 OM3/0M4 specification, 
IEC 60793-2-10 type Ala.2 and Ala.3 Optical Fibre 
Specificati’on, and TINEIA-492AAAC/492AAAD detail 
specification. 
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YOFC MaxBand" OM2+ Bend Insensitive Multimode Fibre complies with or exceeds IS0/IEC 
11801 OM2 specification, IEC 60793-2-10 type Ala.l Optical Fibre Specification, and TIA/EIA· 
492AAAB-A detail specification. 

YOFC MaxBand" OM3/0M4 Bend Insensitive Multimode Fibres comply with or exceed 
IS0/IEC 11801 OM3/0M4 s pecification, IEC 60793-2-10 type Ala.2 and Ala.3 Optical Fibre 

Specificati'on, and TINEIA-492AAAC/492AAAD detail specification. 

Features 

• Very lowmacro-bondingseosltMty 
• LQW mlcro-lxnil'>i sens•MIY 

• Maillalnlnemmpat!btlitywlthcurre,e
OM2•/0M3JOM4 multlmodc optiall m,,e 

• Lowdif'"""1tlalmoclede{ay(DMO) 
• Lowanenu.11:ion 

• Coatedwkh'iOFC'Sproprie!aryduallay,r 
lN curable acrytate

System Link Length 

OM4 Bend lnsensttive Fibre 
OM3 Bend ln�nsitivl! Fibn! 

Benefits and Applications 

• The fibfe i,.eas,,rt.o handle and Install without exces,ivecare when 
st.orlng the fibte, for {l)',,Jn,pfo,ln spklng�� j • Suppo<t>lnst.\llatlon wlthsmanc.,blebend ,,.inand.,,.,_to'Jli'n\zers 

• Fadlllatesjuml)<!f moves.adds and ch.lngos 

, Centralofflc.es 
• Datacent..n 
• Hl8'> perlom,an<ecompuUng centers 
• Local Ar.a Networks 
• S<orageAreaNO!Wori<s 
, SuJll'Ortin8l& 10&40& 100&400Gb/sappllcations 

• Optimized perto,ma,-,celn Ught-buffen:;able appUcat/ons 
• Hl8'>_,..,,tomk;ro-bendlng 
• Stable-performance over a wide range o( envi�tal conditiQnS 

40 & 100 Gb/s Link Length @850nm Based on IEEE802.3ba

Dlslance(metersJ O 50 100 JSO 200 

10 Gb/s Link Length@850nm Based on IEEE802.3ae 

0M4 Bend Insensitive Fibre 
OM3 Bend InsensitiveFibre 
OM2-+ Bend InsensitiveFibre 

Oislance(mete,s) O 100 200 300 400 

l Gb/s Link Length@850nm Based on IEEE802.3z 

0 M4 Bend lnsem:itive Fibre 
O MJ Bend InsensitiveFibre 
0 M2+ Bend InsensitiveFibre 

500 600 

Characteristics 
Geometry Characteristics 

Core Diameter 
CoreNon-Cirt:ulanty

____ Claddlna [l.am�er
Cladding Non-Orcularity

C.oabng Oiom,le, 
Coatmi,CladdingCoocenlncityError 

C<»t,ng Non-CirOJlarity 
Core/Cladding Concentriclty Error 

Delivery l.Mgth 
Optical Characteristics

Atk!nualiOn 

°""rtiHed ModalBandwidth 

Effective Modal Baodwidth 
/\i)l)lltatlonsuP!)O!tdi>ll!n<eon 
40GBASE-SR4 / JOOGllASE-SRl0 

IOGBASE-SR 
lOOOBASE-SR 

Conditions 

850nm
1300nm 

850nm 
1300nm 
850nm 

850nm 
850nm 
850nm 

_ _,c__ Specified v alues __ �_ Units 

50±2.5 
.;;s.o 

125.0:tLO 
,;o.6 

245±7
.;10.0
,;;6.0 
-.1.0 

uptoB.8 

[µm] 
1%1 
!µml 
(µml 

-+----1�1 
'""'l 

Jkm/reell 

.;;2A _ _,'-_ ldll/km) 
<.0.6 _l (dB/I<� 

0M2•/0M3/0M4 Bend ln sensiti"" 
;,,1oor,>1S00(,>3SOO IMHz•km] 

-1--__ ,._soo1;,.soopsoo IMHz·lonl 
__.__ ;:,9sop20001;..i100 !MHz-km) 

-/100/150 tml 
150/300/500 1ml 

750/1000/1100 lmJ 
DMD Specification 
NumeriQ!Apertun, 

Compllant""111andmore�thanlhomq,_i,.,,.,,,tsoflEC!iOJ!l3.2-10_� 

Group IMractlw Index 

ZemDlspersloowavelength,\ 

Zero Dl<per<lon Slope, s, 

Ma,;,obe,dngl<>,.sl 

2Tumo@l5mmRad.,, 

2Tums@7.5mmRadius 

Backscatter Characterlsllcs 
Step(Meanof 81dirocoonal MMSUrernent) -C 

lm,guia,ties o...r Rbre Lengthond Point Do<contlJlulty j 
Attenuation Un,form,ty 

- --1--- 0.200±0,015 
850nm 
1300nm 

1295nm.;\.;;1310nm 
l310nm<\<1340nm 

850nm
1300nm 
850nm 
IJOOnm 

1300nm 

1.482 
1.477 

1295-1340 

--+-----"�0,105�-----+­
.;0.000375(1S90-",J 

,;;0.1 
,;;0.3 
,;;0.2 
-.o.5 

,;;0.10 
.;0.10 
<.0.00 

-+--

fnml 
[ps,l(nn�·kmll 
[psf!nm' • km]] 

[dB] 
[dB] 
[dB] 
ldBJ 

ldBI 
ldBl 

ldB/kml 
Environmental Characteristics 850nm & 1300nm I 

Temp<rarureCycling -ro-t: to85'C <;0.10 (dB/km] 
Temperature-HumidltyCyd111g -lO'C 1085'C,4%to98% RH .;0.10 ld8/kml 

Waterlmmrusion--- lJ'C,)) days ,;;0.10 ]d8/km)
Dry Heat 85'C,lldays .;0.10 [dB/km] 

DampHeot 85'C,85%RH, llda)' ,s;o.10 [dB/km] 
I 

;,,9,0 INI
;,.1.0 � 
;,100 lkps/J 
15 !NI 

;.u, ,;a_g lNJ 
.-

M e chanlcalS P! clOcatlon 

�lTest

CoalingStrip force-

����brlity�li>f(n � 20 

lll!mm1<sc l TheiaUn<hoonditlonlorlhomaacbenclqlossrmisurementfulfllsth.ltdesalbedlnlEC6l2B0-4 l 

Features Benefits and Applications

• Very low macro-bending sensitivity
• Low micro-bending sensitivity

• The fibre is easier to handle and install without excessive care
when storing the fibre, for example, in splicing cassettes.

• Supports installation with small cable bend radius and compact
organisers.

• Facilitates jumper moves, adds and changes

• Maintaining compatibility with current OM2+/OM3/
OM4 multimode optical fibre

• Low differential mode delay (DMD)

• Central offices
• Data centres
• High performance computing centres
• Local Area Network
• Storage Area Network
• Supporting 1& 10 & 40 & 100 & 400 Gb/s applications

• Low attenuation
• Coated with YOFC’s proprietary duallayer UV curable

acrylate

• Optimised performance in tight-buffer cable applications
• High resistance to micro-bending
• Stable performance over a wide range of environmental

conditions
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CONSTRUCTION
1. Optical Fiber: OM3 Color Fiber  Fiber Brand: YOFC
2. Tight-Jacket OD: 0.9±0.1 mm
3. Aramid Yarn 1580D*7
4. Outer Jacket: LSZH OD: 6.1±0.1 mm

Color: Black

PARAMETERS OF FIBER
Optical Fiber Type UNIT OM3-300
Waveband nm 850/1300
Attenuation dB/Km 3.5/1.5

PRODUCT PARAMETERS
Long-Term Short-Term

240 480
100 500

30D (Dynamic) 15D (Static)
Storage and Opterating Temperature

PART No. & UPC CODE
Part No. UPC Code

F-12COM3TB-200 329518715
F-12COM3TB-300 329518716
F-12COM3TB-500 329518717
F-12COM3TB-1KM 329518718

APPEARANCE AND PACKING
1. No Damage On The Surface.
2. Wooden Drum Packing.

Max. Crush Resistance (N/100mm)
Min. Bend Radius

-20℃ ~ + 60℃

3. Segment Length: Usually 1000/2000/3000M Length of Each Drum Shall Be Similar As Much As
Possible. Other Lengths Can Be Customized By Clients

Max. Tension(N)

Multimode OM3 12F Tight Buffer BLACK
PRODUCT STRUCTURE DIAGRAM                               

Performance

OM3 12F Tight-Buffered Cable

F-12COM3TB-XX


